

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4432-4433/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in WP 2293/86 and in F.A. 767/88 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMALAKAR BAJIRAO RANE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHERALI KHAN MOHAMAD MANEKIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief]

Date : 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.P. Apte, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ayaz Bilawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. No interim order.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

Prayer for deletion of names of respondent nos.5 to 24 arising out of First Appeal No.767 of 1988 is accepted. Names be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master